FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-15-2000



101381773

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

**TRADEMARK** 

			NUEMA	RKS ONLY		5-23-6	
		ents and Tradem		ise record the attac		ocument(s) or c	opy(ies).
Submission	Type			onveyance Typ			
X New				<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li></ul>	L	icense	
Resubmi Docum	ission (Non- ent ID#	Recordation)		Security Agree	ment [ ]	Nunc Pro Tuno Effective D	ate
Correction Reel #	on of PTO Erro Fra	r ame #	⊒ Ì ٰ⊢	Merger Change of Nar	na	Month Day	Year
Corrective Reel #	ve Document Fra	ıme #	]   [	Other			
Conveying F	arty		Mar	k if additional names o	conveying parti	E.	xecution Date
Name T	EAMS Interna	ational, LLC				Mo	nth Day Year
Formerly							
Individua	al Gene	ral Partnership	Lir	nited Partnership	Corpo	ration	Association
X Other	Limited Lia	ability Comp	any_				]
X Citizensh	ip/State of Inc	orporation/Orga	anization	Arizona			
	-						
Receiving P	arty		Ma	ark if additional names	of receiving part	ies attached	
Receiving P Name [	arty Edwards-Ewe	en, Inc.	Ma	ark if additional names	of receiving part	ies attached	
		en, Inc.	Ma	ark if additional names	of receiving part	ies attached	
Name [		en, Inc.	M	ark if additional names	of receiving part	ies attached	
Name [			M	ark if additional names	of receiving part	ies attached	
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Edwards-Ewe		M	ark if additional names	of receiving part	ies attached	
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	Edwards-Ewe	oma Vista		Arizona, U.S. <i>F</i>		85282	
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	Edwards-Ewe	oma Vista			ntry If doctassign	85282 ument to be record	eiving party is
Name [ DBA/AKA/TA [ Composed of [ Address (line 1) [ Address (line 2) [	Edwards-Ewe	oma Vista		Arizona, U.S. <i>F</i> State/Cour	if doctassign not do appoin	85282 ument to be record nment and the reco	ded is an eiving party is ted States, an stic
Name [ DBA/AKA/TA [ Composed of [ Address (line 1) [ Address (line 2) [ Address (line 3) [	Edwards-Ewe	oma Vista Sity eral Partnership		Arizona, U.S. <i>F</i> State/Cour	If doct assign not do appoin repres	85282 ument to be record	ded is an eiving party is ted States, an stic e attached. separate
Name [ DBA/AKA/TA [ Composed of [ Address (line 1) [ Address (line 2) [ Address (line 3) [ Individual  X Corporati	Edwards-Ewe	oma Vista Sity eral Partnership	p Li	Arizona, U.S. <i>F</i> State/Cour	If doct assign not do appoin repres	85282 ument to be record nment and the record omiciled in the Uni- nation of a dome- centative should be unation must be a	ded is an eiving party is ted States, an stic e attached. separate

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0459** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic R	epresentative Name	and Address Enter for the first R	Receiving Party only.				
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)		<u></u>					
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number							
· Name	Sarah B. Modi						
Address (line 1)	Brown & Bain, P.A	•					
Address (line 2)	P. O. Box 400 (85	001-0400)					
Address (line 3)	2901 North Centra	l Avenue, Suite 2000					
Address (line 4)	Phoenix, Arizona	U.S.A. 85012-2740	And the state of t				
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance dents.	ocument #				
Trademark		s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached				
		er <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO					
<b>Tra</b>	demark Application Nun	iber(s) Regis	stration Number(s)				
73321436							
75574195							
75547192							
Number of	Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# 3				
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amoi	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	90.00				
Method o		Enclosed X Deposit Account	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
-		if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	#				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No				
Statement a	and Signature						
		nd belief, the foregoing information is true a					
	ched copy is a true copy of cated herein.	the original document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as				
Sarah B.	Modi	& x Tod	05/23/00				
_Attorney Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0460

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Teams International, LLC ("Assignor"), an Arizona limited liability company, currently residing at 4812 South Mill Ave., Tempe, Arizona 85282, is the owner of the trademark application serial numbers 75-521436, 75-574195 and 75-547192 ("Applications") pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the marks PEOPLE METRICS, INTELLI METRICS and DEVELOP METRICS ("Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Edwards-Ewen, Inc., an Arizona corporation, having its principal place of business at 338 East Loma Vista, Tempe, Arizona 85282 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in and to the Marks and the Applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Applications, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and the Applications.

ASSIGNOR:

Mark & Edwards Mark R. Edwards Chief Executive Officer Teams International, LLC

STATE OF ARIZONA	)	
	)	SS.
County of Maricopa	)	

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 16+11 day of May, 2000, by Mark R. Edwards.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

LINDA K. FRAZIER MARICOPA COUNTY My Gomm-Expires-June 47

RECORDED: 05/23/2000

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0461